Form PTO-1504 RECORDATION FOR [date]

08-06-2004

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

e attached original documents or

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate

102807755

102807755	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Impac Technologies Inc.  _ Individual(s) Association _ General Partnership Limited Partnership _X Corporation-State (California) _ Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Name: GE Interlogix, Inc. Street Address: 114 West 7th Street, Suite 1300 City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78701  Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State: Delaware Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached?  Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment _ Merger Security Agreement _ Change of Name Other  Execution Date: December 31, 2002	Yes _No OPR/FINANCE
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s). 2,485517  Additional Numbers attached? _ Yes _X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and and registration involved:1
Name: <u>Catherine Mennenga</u>	
Internal Address: General Electric Company	
Street Address: 3135 Easton Turnpike City: Fairfield State: CT Zip: 06828  /05/2004 6T0H11 00000046 070875 2485517  FC:8521 40.00 BA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40  Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  070875  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature.
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	Laurie MayesJ. MayesAugust 3, 2004Name of Person SigningSignatureDate:
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2	
ON	MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. *)

Assignment Form

## Assignment and Assumption Agreement

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT dated as of December 31, 2002 between Impac Technologies, Inc. ("Assignor") and GE Interlogix, Inc. ("Assignee").

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, without warranty, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all property of any kind or nature, real or personal, of Assignor. Notwithstanding the foregoing, to the extent the consent, authorization, order or approval of any third party is required for the assignment of such property from Assignor to Assignee, such assignment shall not be effective until the earliest of (i) the date such consent, authorization, order or approval is obtained, (ii) the date the requirement to obtain such consent, authorization, order or approval is waiver in writing by Assignee and (iii) the latest date to avoid payment by Assignee of federal income taxes with respect thereto.
- Assignee hereby accepts the foregoing assignment and hereby assumes all
  liabilities of Assignor of any kind or nature as of the date hereof, whether absolute or contingent,
  matured or unmatured or otherwise.
- 3. This agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, without regard to the conflicts of law rules of such state. This agreement shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their successors and assigns.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IMPAC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Ву

Title: President

GE INTERLOGIX, INC.

Ву

Name: Steven Marinan Title: Vice President

IMPAC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By Name: Michael Miceli

Ву

Title: President

GE INTERLOGIX, INC.

Name: Steven Marinan

Title: Vice President